Applicant

Jennings Strouss & Salmon

Greenberg Traurig

DLA Piper

FTI Consulting

MCA

Gust Rosenfeld

Roska DeWulf & Patten
Haynes Benefits PC
Thomas Marlowe
Mariscal Weeks
Gallagher & Kennedy
Mack Drucker & Watson

Paul Johnson Co.
Coppersmith Schermer

Foster Pepper
Abacus Project Management
Jaburg & Wilk
Douglas Behm

Feder Law Office

Total Debtor

Fennemore Craig
Fennemore Craig
Alvarez & Marsal
Alvarez & Marsal

o][e}

Nussbhaum & Gillis
Sierra Consulting Group
Schian Walker

Total Committees

Deconcini McDonald

Forrester & Worth
Bryan Cave

Total Substantial Contribution

Summary Totals

Debtor
Committees

Substantial Contribution Claims

Totals

Representing

Debtor
Debtor
Debtor
Debtor
Debtor
Debtor
Henning (EE)
Debtor 401(k)
Brown (EE)
Newman (EE)
Sollomi (EE)

(Debtor Pass- Through Inv.)

Debtor Appraiser

Feldheim, Sas, Olson &
Wimmer (Employees)

Debtor

Debtor

Martini (EE)

Everette, Yang, Walter,
Kinnaman, Kaplan, Lee (EEs)
Martini & Feldheim (EEs)

(o][e}

Unofficial Inv. Cte.
o][e}

Unofficial Inv. Cte.
o][e}

Unsec. Cred. Cte.
Unsec. Cred. Cte.
VTL Committee

Radical Bunny
Bill Lewis
Hawkins Group

Total Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Amount Paid
Total Fees Total Costs  Fees & Costs Pre-Confirmation Post-Confirmation Unpaid Einal Discount
3,636,985.50 116,494.03 3,753,479.53 626,455.63 1,200,000.00 3,127,023.90 2,874,141.00 879,338.53
563,249.00 17,419.07 580,668.07 416,776.68 163,891.39 203,530.17 907,773.05
1,363,064.33 80,209.86 1,443,274.19 - 1,443,274.19 1,000,000.00 443,274.17
2,425,862.50 5,089.00 2,430,951.50 - 2,430,951.50 1,500,000.00 930,951.50
122,131.25 95,868.61 26,262.64
187,050.00 11,138.80 198,188.80 47,493.30 150,695.50 135,625.77 15,069.73
62,481.00 612.00 63,093.00 - 63,093.00 63,093.00
49,909.50 34.19 49,943.69 - 49,943.69 - 49,943.69
14,631.30 - 14,631.30 - 14,631.30 13,168.17 1,463.13
20,393.44 - 20,393.44 - 20,393.44 18,409.10 1,984.34
16,216.88 - 16,216.88 - 16,216.88 14,595.20 1,621.68
102,354.99 - 102,354.99 102,354.99 92,388.02 9,966.97
156,850.00 - 156,850.00 - 156,850.00 144,085.49 12,764.51
46,644.00 141.10 46,785.10 - 46,785.10 44,311.80 2,473.30
24,838.40 1,575.00 26,413.40 - 26,413.40 31,223.40
21,925.00 - 21,925.00 18,425.00 3,500.00
14,564.10 140.65 14,704.75 100.00 14,604.75 14,604.75
43,425.00 264.30 43,689.30 43,689.30 43,689.30
31,402.50 458.32 31,860.82 - 31,860.82 28,720.57 3,140.25
8,781,847.44 233,576.32 9,137,555.01 1,205,119.22 7,932,435.79 6,221,585.74
2,018,951.35 87,191.68 2,106,143.03 216,447.84 1,449,917.00 1,889,695.19 1,898,643.03 207,500.00
95,222.25 - 95,222.25 - 95,222.25 - 95,222.25
741,223.00 796.04 742,019.04 77,048.32 585,066.00 664,970.72 707,019.04 35,000.00
29,095.00 - 29,095.00 - 29,095.00 - 29,095.00
6,995.21 6,995.21 5,388.59 1,606.62 1,100.60
307,976.50 20,425.20 328,401.70 77,371.43 251,030.27 231,029.77 20,000.00
60,785.50 52.82 60,838.32 - 60,838.32 54,759.77 6,078.55
360,385.76 360,385.76 - 360,385.76 324,654.51 35,731.25
3,613,639.36 115,460.95 3,729,100.31 376,256.18 3,352,844.13 3,217,206.72 3,688,391.90
572,945.40 22,852.75 595,798.15 - 595,798.15
61,902.50 - 61,902.50 61,902.50 - 61,902.00
61,555.00 61,555.00 61,555.00 - 61,555.00
696,402.90 22,852.75 719,255.65 - 719,255.65
8,781,847.44 233,576.32 9,137,555.01 1,205,119.22 7,932,435.79
3,613,639.36 115,460.95 3,729,100.31 376,256.18 3,352,844.13
696,402.90 22,852.75 719,255.65 - 719,255.65 - -
13,091,889.70 371,890.02  13,585,910.97 1,581,375.40 12,004,535.57 9,438,792.46 3,811,848.90

Comments

Judge Haines approved interim Payment of $1.2 million, subject to disgorgement.
Stipulation for total fee award of $2.75 million and costs of $124,141. JSS had increased
its claim an additional $200,000 post-fee application and agreed to remove that additional
claim as part of its settlement.

GT received award of $203,530.17 that had already been paid, representing a
discount of $377,137.90 from requested fees. GT then disgorged $530,635.15.
Total discount of $907,773.05)

Stipulated Agreement

Stipulated Agreement

Pretrial statement due 11/2. Evidentiary hearing set for 11/16 at 1:30 p.m.
Stipulated to a 10% discount. Paid.

To be paid by September 8, 2009 by Court order

Stipulated order to be entered releasing Liquidating Trust (9/17)

Court approved 8/27. Paid.

Court approved 8/17. Paid.

Court approved 8/17. Paid.

Court awarded fees as prevailing party. Court approved 8/17 and paid by estate.
May try to collect from plaintiff.

Order 9/16/2009.

Stipulated to 5% discount. Stipulation filed 8/19. Order entered 9/2.

No objection filed due to small amount due. Approved 8/27

No objection filed due to small amount due.

Expect to pay on or before September 8, 2009. Approved 8/27
Order 9/16/2009.

Stipulation filed.

Settlement approved 8/27. Paid.

Settlement approved 8/27.

Settlement agreement. Order 9/16. Paid.
Settlement agreement

No Objections. Paid balance due of $1,100.60.
Stipulated to a $20,000 discount. Paid.
Stipulated to a 10% discount. Paid.

Stipulated to a 10% discount. Paid.

Jennings Strouss also agreed to withdraw an additional claim for $200,000 for
fees incurred defending its fee application.

Stipulated facts due 10/26. Briefs due 11/9. Hearing 11/18.
Pretrial statement due 12/4. Status conference 12/7.
Pretrial statement due 12/4. Status conference 12/7.



	Sheet1

